

**Tallman Fire District - New Facility
 Bid Summary - General Contractor
 July 25, 2017**

Contractor	Base Bid	Alternate #1	Alternate #2	Unit Price #1	Unit Price #2	Unit Price #3	Unit Price #4	Unit Price #5
APS Contractors, Inc.	\$1,749,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
Helmer-Cronin Construction	\$2,136,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$60.00
HVB Construction	\$2,495,750.00	\$32,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$55.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$75.00	\$75.00

These bid results represent raw data for the submitted bids for Tallman Fire District - New Facility, 287 NY Route 59, Tallman, NY 10982. This information was opened by designees of Tallman Fire District and read aloud in public on July 25, 2017 at . THESE RESULTS ARE NOT AN INDICATION OF THE VALIDITY OF THE APPARENT LOW BIDDERS. Final decision on awarding bids will be made at a legally convened meeting of Tallman Fire District. Thank you to all bidders.

**Tallman Fire District - New Facility
Bid Summary - Sprinkler Contractor
July 25, 2017**

Contractor	Base Bid
SRI Fire Sprinkler	\$78,500.00

These bid results represent raw data for the submitted bids for Tallman Fire District - New Facility, 287 NY Route 59, Tallman, NY 10982. This information was opened by designees of Tallman Fire District and read aloud in public on July 25, 2017 at .
THESE RESULTS ARE NOT AN INDICATION OF THE VALIDITY OF THE APPARENT LOW BIDDERS. Final decision on awarding bids will be made at a legally convened meeting of Tallman Fire District. Thank you to all bidders.

**Tallman Fire District - New Facility
Bid Summary - Plumbing Contractor
July 25, 2017**

Contractor	Base Bid
Hauser Bros.	\$167,323.00

These bid results represent raw data for the submitted bids for Tallman Fire District - New Facility, 287 NY Route 59, Tallman, NY 10982. This information was opened by designees of Tallman Fire District and read aloud in public on July 25, 2017 at .
THESE RESULTS ARE NOT AN INDICATION OF THE VALIDITY OF THE APPARENT LOW BIDDERS. Final decision on awarding bids will be made at a legally convened meeting of Tallman Fire District. Thank you to all bidders.

**Tallman Fire District - New Facility
Bid Summary - Mechanical Contractor
July 25, 2017**

Contractor	Base Bid
Hauser Bros.	\$348,494.00

These bid results represent raw data for the submitted bids for Tallman Fire District - New Facility, 287 NY Route 59, Tallman, NY 10982. This information was opened by designees of Tallman Fire District and read aloud in public on July 25, 2017 at .
THESE RESULTS ARE NOT AN INDICATION OF THE VALIDITY OF THE APPARENT LOW BIDDERS. Final decision on awarding bids will be made at a legally convened meeting of Tallman Fire District. Thank you to all bidders.

**Tallman Fire District - New Facility
Bid Summary - Electrical Contractor
July 25, 2017**

Contractor	Base Bid
Fanshawe, Inc.	\$243,000.00
HVS, LLC	\$224,750.00

These bid results represent raw data for the submitted bids for Tallman Fire District - New Facility, 287 NY Route 59, Tallman, NY 10982. This information was opened by designees of Tallman Fire District and read aloud in public on July 25, 2017 at . THESE RESULTS ARE NOT AN INDICATION OF THE VALIDITY OF THE APPARENT LOW BIDDERS. Final decision on awarding bids will be made at a legally convened meeting of Tallman Fire District. Thank you to all bidders.